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Correlation Between Change in Number of T Cells and  
Zinc Serum Level 

-20                     -10                      0                      10                     20                     30                      40 

Change in Serum Zinc (μg/dL) 

800 

600 

400 

200 

0 

-200 

-400 

-600 

-800 

-1000 

-1200 

Ch
an

ge
 in

 T 
ce

lls
/μ

L w
ho

le
 bl

oo
d 

T cell count increased 
with improvement in 

zinc serum levels 


